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Conference Overall Statistics (as of Jul 01, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

Jack Payton, STARS  . 5 0 0 2-1 4 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0-0

Brock Wilken, STARS  . 4 4 4 2-2 9 0 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 1-1

Brayden Taylor, STARS  . 4 0 0 2-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

Maui Ahuna, STRIPES  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Jacob Wilson, STARS  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 1 1 5  . 8 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Chase Davis, STARS  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 2 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jacob Gonzalez, STARS  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jack Hurley, STARS  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0

Enrique Bradfield, STARS  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 2 1  . 3 7 5 0 1 0-1

Dylan Crews, STARS  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 1 3 5  . 7 1 4 1 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

Wyatt Langford, STRIPES  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

Christian Knapczyk, STRIPES  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

Kyle Teel, STARS  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 2 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1

Yohandy Morales, STRIPES  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-1

Ryan Lasko, STRIPES  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-2

Tre' Morgan, STARS  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

Vance Honeycutt, STRIPES  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 1-1

Michael Carico, STRIPES  . 0 0 0 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Jake Gelof, STRIPES  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

LuJames Groover III, STRIPE  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Hudson White, STRIPES  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Zach Agnos, STRIPES  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Braden Montgomery, STRIPES  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

Hurston Waldrep, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0

Rhett Lowder, STARS  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 0 0 6 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0

Cade Kuehler, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0

Joseph Gonzalez, STARS  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teddy McGraw, STRIPES  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0

Jason Savacool, STRIPES  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0

Luke Savage, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0

Jaden Woods, STRIPES  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0

Ryan Bruno, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brenton Fisher, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brady Tygart, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wyatt Crowell, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ross Dunn, STARS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Braden Montgomery, STRIPES  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0

Tanner Hall, STRIPES  3 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0

Kade Morris, STRIPES  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 4 3 3 0 3 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0

Ethan Flanagan, STRIPES  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0

Zach Agnos, STRIPES  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0

Alonzo Tredwell, STRIPES 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0

Drue Hackenburg, STRIPES 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0

PB - White, H. STRI 1.
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Conference Overall Statistics (as of Jul 01, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Kyle Teel, STARS 15 12 3 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Hudson White, STRIPES 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0

Tre' Morgan, STARS 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Payton, STARS 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Gelof, STRIPES 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dylan Crews, STARS 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Christian Knapczyk, STRIPES 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jacob Gonzalez, STARS 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maui Ahuna, STRIPES 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jacob Wilson, STARS 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wyatt Langford, STRIPES 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Enrique Bradfield, STARS 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vance Honeycutt, STRIPES 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Lasko, STRIPES 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brayden Taylor, STARS 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Carico, STRIPES 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

LuJames Groover III, STRIPE 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tanner Hall, STRIPES 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Drue Hackenburg, STRIPES 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wyatt Crowell, STARS 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Agnos, STRIPES 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Yohandy Morales, STRIPES 10 5 4 1  . 9 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brock Wilken, STARS 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rhett Lowder, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Teddy McGraw, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Braden Montgomery, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ethan Flanagan, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Kade Morris, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brenton Fisher, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jason Savacool, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Luke Savage, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ross Dunn, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chase Davis, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alonzo Tredwell, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brady Tygart, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hurston Waldrep, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Ryan Bruno, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jaden Woods, STRIPES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cade Kuehler, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Joseph Gonzalez, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Hurley, STARS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0


